
 
Atwood Aldersgate UMC 

105 E. Hovey St. 
Atwood, IN 46502 

Service Time:  Sundays @ 10:30am 
 

Claypool UMC 
302 E. Section St. 

Claypool, IN 46510 
Service Time:  Sundays @ 10:30am 

 
Mentone UMC 
116 E. Main St. 

Mentone, IN 46539 
Service Time: Sundays @ 9:00am 

Wednesdays @ 6:00pm 
 

Trinity UMC 
832 E. Center St. 

Warsaw, IN 46580 
Service Time:  Sundays @ 10:00am 

Celebration UMC 
1289 S. 250 E. 

Winona Lake, IN 46590 
Service Time:  Sundays @ 10:00am 

Español: Sundays @ 5:00pm 
 

Clunette UMC 
4227 W. 600 N. 

Leesburg, IN 46538 
Service Time:  Sundays @ 9:00am & 6:30pm 

 
Pleasant Grove UMC 

2943 E. 400 S. 
Warsaw, IN 46580 

Service Time:  Sundays @ 9:00am 
 

Warsaw First UMC 
179 S. Indiana St. 

Warsaw, IN 46580 
Service Time:  Sundays @ 9:00am & 11:00am 

 
2025 Fall Semester 

August 

Fri, Aug 8 School Begins WCS 

Fri, Aug 15 6:00-8:00pm-Pool Party @ The Sale Residence, 3637 S. 275 E., Warsaw, IN 46580 

Sat, Aug 30 7:00-8:00pm-Support Pastor Mike (Beez & The Rocker Show)@ WCHS Performing 
Arts Center 

September 

Sat, Sept 6 3:00pm CT (4:00pm ET) District Rally Day @ Crown Point UMC, 325 S. Main St., 
Crown Point, IN 

Fri, Sept 12 6:00-8:00pm-Dinner & Game night @ Warsaw First UMC 

October 

Sat, Oct 4 5:30-8:30pm-Aldersgate Free Block Party & Movie Night @ Atwood Aldersgate 

Fri, Oct 10 6:00-8:00pm-Dinner & Game night @ Celebration UMC 



 
Mon, Oct 13 thru Fri, Oct 17-Fall Break (No School) WCS 

Wed, Oct 29 6:00-7:30pm-Trunk or Treat @ Clunette UMC 

Fri, Oct 31 6:00-7:30pm-Trunk or Treat @Trinity UMC 

Fri, Oct 31 6:00-7:30pm-Trunk or Treat @ Celebration UMC 

November 

Thurs, Nov 6-Staff Development (No School) WCS 

Fri, Nov 14 6:00-8:00pm-Dinner & Movie night @ Atwood Aldersgate UMC 

Nov Mission Opportunity at Milford Food Bank-Date TBD 

Wed, Nov 26 to Fri, Nov 28-Thanksgiving Break (No School) WCS 

December 

Fri, Dec 12 6:00-8:00pm-Dinner & Game night @ Warsaw UMC (if weather permits Christmas 
Lights at Center Lake Park 

Sat, Dec 20 7:00pm Longest Night Christmas Service @ Trinity UMC 

Mon, Dec 22 thru Mon, Jan 5 (No School) Christmas Break 

Wed, Dec 24 7:00pm-Christmas Eve Service @ Warsaw First UMC, Clunette UMC, & Celebration  

Wed, Dec 24 11:00pm-Christmas Eve Service @ Warsaw First UMC 

 

2026 Spring Semester 

January 

Fri, Jan 9, 6:00-8:00pm-Dinner & Game Night @ Clunette UMC 

Mon, Jan 19, Martin Luther King Jr. Day (No School) WCS 

Sun, Jan 25, 2:00-3:00 Family Bowling Party @ The Bowling Alley, 1535 N. Detroit St., Warsaw, 
IN 46580 

February 

Fri, Feb 13, 6:00-8:00pm-Dinner & Game night @ Warsaw First UMC  

Mon, Feb 16, President’s Day (No School) WCS 



 
Wed, Feb 19, Ash Wednesday Service @ Clunette UMC 

Fri, Feb 27 thru Sun, Mar 1-Confirmation Retreat (just for confirmation students) @ Epworth 
Forest, 8531 E. Epworth Forest Rd, North Webster, IN 46555 

March 

Thu, Mar 12-Staff Development Day (No School) WCS 

Fri, Mar 13-6:00-8:00pm-Dinner & Game night @ Clunette UMC 

March Mission Opportunity-Date TBD 

Sun, Mar 29-Palm Sunday at All Locations 

April 

Wed, Apr 1, 6:00pm-Easter Egg Hunt @ Clunette UMC 

Thu, Apr 2, 7:00pm-Maundy Thursday Service @  ________ 

Fri, Apr 3, 7:00pm-Good Friday Service @ ________ 

Sun, Apr 5, 7:00am-Sunrise Easter Service @ Lucerne Park, 800 N Park Ave, Warsaw IN 46580 

Sun, Apr 5, Easter Service at All Locations (Egg Hunt at Trinity UMC & Warsaw First UMC) 

Mon, Apr 6-Fri Apr 10, Spring Break (No School) WCS 

 

May 

Fri, May 8, 6:00-8:00pm-Dinner & Game night @ Celebration UMC (Slip ‘n Slide Kickball at Taco 
Bar) 

Fri, May 22, Last Day of School WCS 

Sun, May 31, 9:00am-Shared Lake Service @ Beyer Park 

All Tentative for 2025 Summer 

June 

Sun, Jun 14 thru Wed, Jun 17-Camp Lakewood (incoming K-6th grade, counselors 15+) 

Sun, Jun 14 thru Fri, Jun 19-Camp Adventure (incoming 6th and 8th grade, counselors 18+) 

Mon, Jun 22 thru Thu Jun 26 5:30-7:30pm, Cooperative Vacation Bible School @ Warsaw First 
UMC (youth volunteers needed) 



 
Sun, Jun 28 thru July 3-Camp Epworth Forest (incoming 9-12th) 

Sun, Jun 28, 9:00am-Shared Lake Service @ Beyer Park 

July 

Sat, Jul 11-Fri, July 17, Better Way District Youth Trip to Montgomery, AL (finished 8-12th) 

Sun, Jul 26, 9:00am-Shared Lake Service @ Beyer Park 

August 

Sun, Aug 30, 9:00am-Shared Lake Service @ Beyer Park

 


